Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

Interest optimum the correct Assignee's state of incorporation. CONVEYING PARTY DATA Image: Includes 09/13/2005 Marc Scott Holes 09/13/2005 Marc Scott Kolodner 09/13/2005 Thomas Nikita Krupenkin 09/12/2005 Joseph Ashley Taylor 09/09/2005 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 09/09/2005 Recelving Party Data 09/09/2005 Recelving Party Data 09/09/2005 Property Type Include City: Murray Hill State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07974 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 11227759 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (972)2480-8865 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: ron.corbett@nittgaines.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: ron.corbett@nittgaines.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: ron.corbett@nittgaines.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: ro	SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT						
Name Execution Date Joanna Aizenberg 09/12/2005 Marc Scott Hodes 09/13/2005 Paul Robert Kolodner 09/13/2005 Thomas Nikita Krupenkin 09/12/2005 Joseph Ashley Taylor 09/09/2005 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 09/09/2005 Name: Lucent Technologies Inc. Street Address: 600 Mountain Avenue City: Murray Hill State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07974 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 11227759 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (972)480-8865 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: ron.corbett@hiltgaines.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: ron.corbett@hiltgaines.com Correspondent Name: Ronald J. Corbett, Hilt Gaines, P.C. Address Line 1: P.O.Box 832570 Address Line 4: Richardson, TEXAS 75083-2570 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AIZENBERG 12-12-22-35-25	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			assignment previously recorded on Reel 017005 Frame 0063. Assignor(s)					
Joanna Aizenberg 09/12/2005 Marc Scott Hodes 09/13/2005 Paul Robert Kolodner 09/12/2005 Thomas Nikita Krupenkin 09/12/2005 Joseph Ashley Taylor 09/09/2005 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Rame: Lucent Technologies Inc. Street Address: 600 Mountain Avenue City: Murray Hill State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07974 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11227759 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (972)480-8865 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: ron.corbett@hittgaines.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: ron.corbett@hittgaines.com Correspondent Name: Ronald J. Corbett, Hitt Gaines, P.C. Address Line 1: P.O.Box 832570 AtTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AlZENBERG 12-12-22-35-25	CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA							
Marc Scott Hodes 09/13/2005 Paul Robert Kolodner 09/12/2005 Thomas Nikita Krupenkin 09/12/2005 Joseph Ashley Taylor 09/09/2005 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 09/09/2005 Name: Lucent Technologies Inc. Street Address: 600 Mountain Avenue City: Murray Hill State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07974 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 11227759 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 11227759 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (972)480-8865 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: ron.corbett@hiltgaines.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: ron.corbett@hiltgaines.com Correspondent Name: Ronald J. Corbett, Hilt Gaines, P.C. Address Line 1: P.O.Box 832570 Address Line 4: Richardson, TEXAS 75083-2570 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AIZENBERG 12-12-22-35-25	Ν			lame	Execution Date				
Paul Robert Kolodner 09/12/2005 Thomas Nikita Krupenkin 09/12/2005 Joseph Ashley Taylor 09/09/2005 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 09/09/2005 Name: Lucent Technologies Inc. Street Address: 600 Mountain Avenue City: Murray Hill State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07974 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 11227759 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 11227759 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (972)480-8865 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: ron.orbett@hiltigaines.com Correspondent Name: Ronald J. Corbett, Hilt Gaines, P.C. Address Line 1: P.O.Box 832570 Address Line 4: Richardson, TEXAS 75083-2570 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AIZENBERG 12-12-22-35-25	Joanna Aizenberg				09/12/2005				
Thomas Nikita Krupenkin 09/12/2005 Joseph Ashley Taylor 09/09/2005 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 09/09/2005 Recel cont Technologies Inc. 09/09/2005 Street Address: 600 Mountain Avenue City: Murray Hill State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07974 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11227759 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (972)480-8865 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: ron.corbett@hiltgaines.com Correspondent Name: Ronald J. Corbett, Hilt Gaines, P.C. Address Line 1: P.O.Box 832570 Address Line 4: Richardson, TEXAS 75083-2570	Marc Scott Hodes				09/13/2005				
Joseph Ashley Taylor 09/09/2005 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Image: Construction of the second se	Paul Robert Kolodner				09/12/2005				
Image:	Thomas Nikita Kruper	ikin			09/12/2005				
Name: Lucent Technologies Inc. Street Address: 600 Mountain Avenue City: Murray Hill State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07974 Property NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11227759 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (972)480-8865 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: ron.corbett@hittgaines.com Correspondent Name: Ronald J. Corbett, Hitt Gaines, P.C. Address Line 1: P.O.Box 832570 Address Line 4: Richardson, TEXAS 75083-2570	Joseph Ashley Taylor				09/09/2005				
City: Murray Hill State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07974 Postal Code: 07974 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number 11227759 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 11227759 Fax Number: (972)480-8865 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: ron.corbett@hittgaines.com Correspondent Name: Ronald J. Corbett, Hitt Gaines, P.C. Address Line 1: P.O.Box 832570 Address Line 4: Richardson, TEXAS 75083-2570			-						
Street Address: 600 Mountain Avenue City: Murray Hill State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07974 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11227759 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (972)480-8865 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: ron.corbett@hittgaines.com Correspondent Name: Ronald J. Corbett, Hitt Gaines, P.C. Address Line 1: P.O.Box 832570 Address Line 4: Richardson, TEXAS 75083-2570 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AIZENBERG 12-12-22-35-25	Name:	Lucent Techn	nologies	s Inc.					
State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07974 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11227759 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (972)480-8865 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: ron.corbett@hittgaines.com Correspondent Name: Ronald J. Corbett, Hitt Gaines, P.C. Address Line 1: P.O.Box 832570 Address Line 4: Richardson, TEXAS 75083-2570 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AIZENBERG 12-12-22-35-25	Street Address:	600 Mountain	n Avenu	le					
Postal Code: 07974 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11227759 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (972)480-8865 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: ron.corbett@hittgaines.com Correspondent Name: Ronald J. Corbett, Hitt Gaines, P.C. Address Line 1: P.O.Box 832570 Address Line 4: Richardson, TEXAS 75083-2570 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AIZENBERG 12-12-22-35-25	City:								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11227759 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (972)480-8865 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: ron.corbett@hittgaines.com Correspondent Name: Ronald J. Corbett, Hitt Gaines, P.C. Address Line 1: P.O.Box 832570 Address Line 4: Richardson, TEXAS 75083-2570 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AIZENBERG 12-12-22-35-25	÷		Y						
Property Type Number Application Number: 11227759 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Intervention of the second	Postal Code:	07974							
Application Number: 11227759 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (972)480-8865 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: ron.corbett@hittgaines.com Correspondent Name: Ronald J. Corbett, Hitt Gaines, P.C. Address Line 1: P.O.Box 832570 Address Line 4: Richardson, TEXAS 75083-2570 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AIZENBERG 12-12-22-35-25	PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (972)480-8865 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: ron.corbett@hittgaines.com Correspondent Name: Ronald J. Corbett, Hitt Gaines, P.C. Address Line 1: P.O.Box 832570 Address Line 4: Richardson, TEXAS 75083-2570 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AIZENBERG 12-12-22-35-25	Property Ty	rpe		Number	·				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (972)480-8865 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: ron.corbett@hittgaines.com Correspondent Name: Ronald J. Corbett, Hitt Gaines, P.C. Address Line 1: P.O.Box 832570 Address Line 4: Richardson, TEXAS 75083-2570 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AIZENBERG 12-12-22-35-25	Application Number:		11227	759					
Fax Number: (972)480-8865 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: ron.corbett@hittgaines.com Correspondent Name: Ronald J. Corbett, Hitt Gaines, P.C. Address Line 1: P.O.Box 832570 Address Line 4: Richardson, TEXAS 75083-2570 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AIZENBERG 12-12-22-35-25									
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: ron.corbett@hittgaines.com Correspondent Name: Ronald J. Corbett, Hitt Gaines, P.C. Address Line 1: P.O.Box 832570 Address Line 4: Richardson, TEXAS 75083-2570 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AIZENBERG 12-12-22-35-25	CORRESPONDENCE	DATA							
	<i>Correspondence will b</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent via US ron.corb Ronald P.O.Box	<i>Mail wi</i> pett@hi J. Corb x 83257	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> ttgaines.com ett, Hitt Gaines, P.C. ′0	l.				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald J. Corbett	ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		AIZENBERG 12-12-22-35-25					
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Ronald J. Corbett					

Total Attachments: 12 source=Assignment Coversheet pg1 (corrected)#page1.tif source=Assignment Coversheet pg 2 (corrected)#page1.tif source=Assignment pg 1#page1.tif source=Assignment pg 2#page1.tif source=Assignment pg 3#page1.tif source=Assignment pg 5#page1.tif source=Assignment pg 6#page1.tif source=Notice of Recordation pg 1#page1.tif source=Notice of Recordation pg 2#page1.tif source=Assignment Coversheet pg 1#page1.tif Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05 OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION F	FORM COVER SHEET					
AIZENBERG-12-12-22-35-25 PATENTS	SONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the a						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
 Joanna Aizenberg Marc Scott Hodes Paul Robert Kolodner Thomas Nikita Krupenkin 	(1) Name Lucent Technologies Inc. Street Address: <u>600 Mountain Avenue</u> City: <u>Murray Hill</u> State: <u>NJ</u>					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves No	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>07974-0636</u>					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) Execution Date(s) 9/12/2005;9/13/2005;9/12/2005 Assignment Security Agreement	(2) Name Street Address:					
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City: State:					
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Zip:					
 Executive Order 9424 Confirmatory License Other Corrective Assignment to correct Assignee's State of Inc. on Original filed Recorded Assignment and Original filed Assignment-Reel/Frame:017005/0063 	Additional name(s) and Address(es) attached?					
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>11/227,759 filed 09-15-</u> <u>2005</u> Additional numbers atta	 This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved:					
Name: Ronald J. Corbett						
Internal Address:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00					
Company: <u>Hitt Gaines, PC</u>	 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 					
Address: <u>P.O. Box 832570</u>						
City: Richardson	□ None required (government interest not affecting title)					
State <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>75083-2570</u>	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
Phone Number (972) 480-8800	Expiration Date:					
Fax Number (972) 480-8865	b. Deposit Account Number: 08-2395					
Email Address <u>ron.corbett@hittgaines.com</u>	Authorized User Name: Ronald J. Corbett					
9. Signature Fault Coh	<u>2/23/2006</u> Date					
Ronald J. Corbett	Total number of Pages including Cover 12					
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments and documents					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

A	Z	Ξ	Ν	В	Ε	R	G٠	-1	2-	1	2-	22	-3	5-25	5

PATENTS ONLY

To the director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below

1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)	Execution Date(s)
5. Joseph Ashley Taylor	9/9/2005
6.	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
7.	
8.	
9.	
10.	
11.	
12.	
13.	
14.	
15.	
16.	
17.	
18.	
19.	
20.	

Page 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

DOCKET NO: AIZENBERG-12-12-22-35-25

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/we Joanna Aizenberg a citizen of USA in the County of Union and the State of New Jersey and Marc Scott Hodes a citizen of USA in the County of Union and the State of New Jersey and Paul Robert Kolodner a citizen of USA in the County of Hudson and the State of New Jersey and Thomas Nikita Krupenkin a citizen of USA in the County of Somerset and the State of New Jersey and Joseph Ashley Taylor a citizen of USA in the County of Union and the State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of (Ng) having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, NJ 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to certain inventions related to "FLUID OSCILLATIONS ON STRUCTURED SURFACES" described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I/we authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all foreign countries to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements.

I/we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I/we request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Page 1

izenberg Joanna Aizenberg

county of UNION

State of New Jersey

1)th On this day of SQO _, 2005, before me personally came Joanna Aizenberg, to me known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

S

5 ŝ

Notary Public My Commission Expires Teinora A. Hanner Notary Public NJ Commission Expires 03/25/07

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue Murray Hill, NJ 07974-0636

Page 2

Mare Scott Mode

Marc Scott Hodes

9 9

ş

State of New Jersey

On this ______, 2005, before me personally came Marc Scott Hodes, to me known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

MA Mare

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Sharrunda A. Ross Notary Public My Commission Expires 08/01/05

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue Murray Hill, NJ 07974-0636

Page 3

Paul Robe

Paul Robert Kolodner

ş

5 5

carty of union

State of New Jersey

1.111.1

On this ______ day of ______ day of ______ day of ______ 2005, before me personally came Paul Robert Kolodner, to me known to be the individual described herein 2 and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Tamora A. Haver Notary Public NJ Commission Expires 03/25/07

Notary Public

My Commission Explres

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue Murray Hill, NJ 07974-0636

Page 4

Thomas Nikita Krupenkin

COWHY OF State of New Jersey -UNION

On this 0 day of 🛁 , 2005, before me personally came Thomas Nikita Krupenkin, to me known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same,

§ 5 6

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Tamora A. Hanna Notary Public NJ Commission Expires 08/2

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue Murray Hill, NJ 07974-0636

Page 5

eph Ashley Taylor ş

State of New Jersey

On this ______ day of ______ day of ______, 2005, before me personally came Joseph Ashley Taylor, to me known to be the individual described herein ______ and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

§

§

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Shamunda A. Ross Notility Public My Commission Expires 08/01/08

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue Murray Hill, NJ 07974-0636

Page 6

	3/05 () 0 6/30/2008) ()	9-23-2005
AIZENBERG-12-12-2 To the Director of the	0 0F 0F	ET 03087524 the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of cor	iveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	tt Hodes ert Kolodner Nikita Krupenkin	(1) Name Lucent Technologies Inc.
	f conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Yes ronveyance/Execution Date(s)	No Country: USA Zip: 07974-0636
Execution Da 9/12/2005;9/1 Assignme Security A Joint Rese Governme	ate(s) 3/2005;9/12/2005;9/12/2005 nt	(2) Name Street Address: City: State: Country: Zip: Additional name(s) and Address(es) attached? Yes ♥ No
4. Application	or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new
A. Patent Ap 20/2005 STEUHEL1 00 C:8021 5. Name and	plication No.(s) <u>N/A</u> 000023 11227759 40.00 0P Additional number	 This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) rs attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and atents involved:
A. Patent Ap 0/2005 STEUHEL1 00 C:8021 5. Name and	plication No.(s) <u>N/A</u> 000023 11227759 (40.00 0P) Additional number	application. B. Patent No.(s) rs attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved: 1
A. Patent Ap 0/2005 STEUHEL1 004 C:8021 5. Name and concerning of Name: Internal Addre Company: Address:	plication No.(s) <u>N/A</u> 000023 11227759 40.00 0P Additional number 1 address to whom correspondence 1 add	application. B. Patent No.(s) rs attached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Ap 20/2005 STEUHEL1 004 C:8021 5. Name and concerning of Name: Internal Addres Company: Address: City: State	plication No.(s) <u>N/A</u> 40.00 OP Additional number Additional numb	application. B. Patent No.(s) rs attached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed
A. Patent Ap 20/2005 STEUHEL1 004 C:8021 5. Name and concerning of Name: Internal Addres Company: Address: City: State Phone Number Fax Number	plication No.(s) <u>N/A</u> 000023 11227759 40.00 0P Additional number Additional number	application. B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date: b. Deposit Account Number:

÷,

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 6/30/2005)

- 8.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Office

7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14	e(s) 1/227759 091505
5. Joseph Ashley Taylor 9/9/2005 6.	3268 U.S. P. 1/227759 091505
5. Joseph Ashley Taylor 9/9/2005 6.	3268 U.S. P. 1/227759 091505
6.	1/22 0915
7.	1/22 0915
8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14.	0
9.	
10. 11. 12. 13. 14.	
11.	
13. 14.	
14.	
15	
16. 17.	
17.	
20.	
Page 2	

Mail stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017208 FRAME: 0481

RECORDED: 02/23/2006